AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PD2000204-01 SWING UNIT
PF1000675-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000296-00 BOOM UNIT
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000564-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2001233-01 FRAME UNIT
PO1000171-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001141-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001439-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100073+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei
1 (FrxRRRRRER) FRAME 1 228521
(#++wrewnr) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228522
2 (weswrwwnnns) | PIPING,BUCKET 1 228521
(w) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228522
3 (weswwrwnnns) | ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET) 1 228342
(wxwwwmnier) | ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET) 1 228343 228521
(wwwwmmnnnry | ELEC.ASSY,BUCKET 1 228522
4 (Frxxxswxxx) | OPE.ASSY (WITHOUT ENABLE SW) 1 228342
(wxxeewwnss) | OPE.ASSY,BUCKET (WITH ENABLE SW) | 1 228343
11| | 42267241000  BUCKET 1
12 (w##xxwxwwnr) | BUCKET (INNER CASE) 1
13 (w#wwwwwnnn) | COVER (BUCKET,FRP,WHITE) 1
14 (v###+xxwwxx) | COVER,BOOM (TOP/FRP,WHITE) 1
15| | 42267244000 | COVER (CLOTH,WHITE) 1
16 (w#xxerwnns) | ACCESSORIES (BUCKET INNER MAT) 1

000005



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Se

1

2
21

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

MOUNT (RIGHT/F:RACK,R:NONE)

BOX,TOOL (RIGHT/F:RACK,R:1-DECKER)

BOX,TOOL (LEFT)

EARTHING DEVICE

EARTHING DEVICE (8X10M,TOP CLIP)

EARTHING DEVICE (8X20M,TOP CLIP)

EARTH ASSY (5X10M.CLIP ON THE END,PORTABLE)

IS G [ G | G N N

000010



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36654185010 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36654180000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1

000013



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:

1 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
2 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
3 36630910060 | NEEDLE 1
4 36630910030 | HOLDER 1
5 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
6 91410001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 P10
8 36630910050 | POPPET 1
9 52255101000 | SPRING 1

10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

1 36620030050 | PLUG 1

12 82400000350 | KNOB 1

13 37000508510 | PLATE 1

14 80172303006 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M3X6

100 36636340000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000018



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PB1320628-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL

© O
|
52 53 85 54 51
5__
—
110 111
710R720R 73 109 46 45 94 24 51 125
| | /%:} 1
56 — = ! @!
141 3l N
47 49 50
|
6 — 52 53 85 54 51 \\\ﬂg¥_7(////
NN U '/‘ \1\
——— 1
—~ J*/
110 , 111 VJ“““—
T1O0R720R 73 109 46 45 94 51 125
163,164 , 165
|
211 — | | .
| .
131 (o~ N |
47 49 50
7_
52 53 55 54 51
Iﬁ?ﬁﬁ% =
—
110,111’/
710R 720R 73 109 46 45 94




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PB1400433-03 PIPING,UPPER

Y
154 103

58
32



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PB5060001-00 BATTERY ASSY (12V20AH/PANASONIC)

CNE&D

|

N\,

\

1
\(12v 20AhR}




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
75 37001007240 | SHEAVE ASSY
76 80602110400 | RING,RITAINING R40
77 37000176300 | PIN
78 80601110400 | RING,RITAINING S40
79 37000176310 | PIN
80 37000403580 | BEARING,PLAIN (DAIDO METAL)
82 42202700200 | SUPPORT
84 90171116050 | BOLT M16X50
85 90309341601 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 16
86 90171116040 | BOLT M16X40
87 90171112035 | BOLT 2 M12X35
88 90202481200 | NUT 4 M12
89 37002018080 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
90 37002018100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4
91 37000513150 | PLATE N T=0.5
92 90201781200 | NUT 2 M12
93 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
94 89631601000 | HOSE,VINYL 1 15X20,1M
95 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
96 90202481600 | NUT 4 M16
97 90174110030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
98 37000573180 | PLATE 1
99 37000144700 | PIN 1
100 90174110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
101 37000524070 | PLATE 1 T=6
102 37000168250 | PIN 1
103 42201520030 | ROLLER 2
104 42202120100 | PLATE 2
105 90171110018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
106 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
108 90180212030 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M12X30
109 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
110 42202590300 | PLATE 2
111 42202590310 | PLATE 2
112 42202590340 | PLATE N T=0.8
113 90180210020 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M10X20
114 42202700251 | SUPPORT 1 229414
42203170300 | SUPPORT 1 229415
115 42202590130 | PLATE N T=0.2
131 42201700110 | ROLLER ASSY 1
132 37000180121 | PIN 1
133 90238402408 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
134 90303072401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 24
135 80136350045 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X45
152 80513006012 | BEARING,BALL 2
153 80612110950 | RING,RITAINING 2 AR95
161 37002011650 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
162 42201460370 | PLATE N T=0.8
163 80184306020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M16X20 228252
164 42202050310 | RETAINER 2
172 80513006206 | BEARING,BALL 4
181 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
191 80801003012 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
192 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 4 S25
193 42201700120 | PLATE 2
194 37000179820 | PIN 2
195 42201700150 | ROLLER ASSY 2
196 37000312280 | SPACER 4
201 80513006005 | BEARING,BALL 8
21 42202590180 | PLATE 2 229414
212 42202700410 | PLATE 2 229414
221 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
231 42203170410 | PLATE 10 229415

000031




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PC1011306-02 OUTRIGGER (REAR)

5.

23
3
13
e 41 OR 42
N CF 2z
e 9 |e=> @
28
28 8
11,12
26

11.12

20
7 —<>
ﬁﬁ<:= 9:%

41 or 42 8
7|

28 / ;

13
28
3 5,23




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PC1011620-00 OUTRIGGER (REAR/INNER CASE)

100
- - - - 1 - - -




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PC1070005-01 FLOAT (MITSUBISHI/LARGE SIZE RUBBER FLOAT)
5

43

2,3 o Y =yg®

-
T




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

86 80430620400 | JOINT 1
91 80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO18-040E
92 80481304040 | JOINT 1 L,G1/2-G1/2
96 80303130171 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-040E
97 37000908730 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G1/4
98 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G1/4

100 37000927930 | JOINT 1

102 80430620800 | JOINT 1

000049




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42614461102 | CASE,INNER 1
2 42613351200 | CASE,INNER (JACK) 1
4 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 42502970100 | FLOAT ASSY 1
6 37000171720 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 37000169010 | PIN 1 30
9 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
10 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1
1 90171108055 | BOLT 4 M8X55
12 37000138750 | PIN 1 18
13 80136332036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X36
14 80400160127 | JOINT 1
15 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
16 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1
17 42612851010 | COVER 1
18 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
19 37000112320 | PIN 1
20 80601110120 | RING,RITAINING 2 S$12
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
22 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
23 82467300106 | PLUG 4
41 36042810000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (FRONT) 1
42 80400160127 | JOINT 2
43 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
44 37002485290 | HOSE 1 L=1605
45 42612851350 | HARNESS 1 228522
42614051350 | HARNESS 1 228523
46 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
63 42612851420 | TRUNNION 1
100 42614461004 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,LEFT) 1

000054




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
1 42614472100 | CASE,INNER 1
2 42613351200 | CASE,INNER (JACK) 1
4 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 42502970100 | FLOAT ASSY 1
6 37000171720 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 37000169010 | PIN 1 30
9 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
10 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1
1 90171108055 | BOLT 4 M8X55
12 37000138750 | PIN 1 18
13 80136332036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X36
14 80400160127 | JOINT 1
15 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
16 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1
17 42612851010 | COVER 1
18 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
19 37000112320 | PIN 1
20 80601110120 | RING,RITAINING 2 S$12
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
22 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
23 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
24 37000600700 | CLAMP 1 12X3
25 42614471010 | PLATE,SLIDE 1 T=2.0
26 82467300106 | PLUG 4
41 36042820000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (REAR) 1
42 80400160127 | JOINT 2
43 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
44 37002474980 | HOSE 1 L=2075
45 42614061350 | HARNESS 1 228540
46 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
63 42612851420 | TRUNNION 1
100 42614472000 | CASE ASSY,INNER (REAR/OUTRIGGER) 1

000059



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42272361104 | COVER 1 229337
42272361105 | COVER 1 229338
2 42272361202 | COVER 1
3 42272361301 | COVER 1
4 90101206016 | BOLT 8 M6X16
5 80172803008 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M3X8
6 90201500300 | NUT 8 M3
7 90302510301 | WASHER,SPRING (SUS 3) 8
8 82466100702 | CATCH 2
9 80172804012 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M4X12
10 90201500400 | NUT 12 M4
11 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 12 4
12 82464110305 | HINGE 2
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6
14 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6
15 82467300105 | PLUG 1 229338
50 42272361005 | COVER ASSY 1

000064



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End]

1 36081325120 | BEARING,TAPER ROLLER 1
2 36340385040 | WORM 1
3 36071675230 | BEARING,ROLLER 1
4 36071675240 | SHIM SET 1
5 36071675120 | SPACER (A) 1
6 36340365030 | RING,SNAP 1
7 91206125001 | SEAL,OIL 1
8 36340385020 | CASE,GEAR 1
9 36080495050 | BOLT,SEMS (M10X25,WITH WASHER) 8
10 36340385060 | PLATE,SLIDE 1
11 36340385010 | WHEEL,WORM 1
12 36340385030 | CASE,GEAR 1
13 80500006826 | BEARING,BALL 1
14 36340385100 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36340385050 | SHAFT 1

16 80316090060 | PLUG 2 KKT PT3/8
17 42300227580 | GAUGE,OIL 1
100 36340380000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1

000069



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36160650000 | REEL,CORD 1
2 42733030100 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=20100
3 82198103050 | CLIP (WITH CAP/BLACK) 1
4 90201200500 | NUT 1 M5 229091
90201200500 | NUT 2 M5 229092
5 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 1 5 229091
90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5 229092
6 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5 229091
90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5 229092
7 42505071001 | SUPPORT 1
8 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
10 42505072000 | CABLE 1 L=2000
1 42698150300 | INSULATOR 4
12 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10 229091
80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10 229092
13 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4 229091
90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 5 4 229092
14 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4 229091
90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 4 229092
15 80173305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 229092
16 90201200400 | NUT 1 M4 229092

000074




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PE5080004-00 ELEC.ASSY,CHARGER (THREE-PHASE.200V CHARGER CABLE)

pr (@W |

!
:Tu

- --
4y TAEARTES "—% é [
== m—
A m—

Ej | i
e LR

I 1" s o ™ s .
|l L.__J:%___Jll—"—J ) J| AC200V =8 : - =

z..._)'

B A



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PE5190007-06 ELEC.ASSY,SWING FRAME

w3
L

(IR NIR AT
L

-
L L

w | [ll
;III‘-II.II

ﬁ_l L%JL

2

87 0 —:_I
fl__Tl_l_

31
ol [l 1
ET

HENAd-—CNAS—

N
3

CNA

|
| RA D gLV p !
|

@'Elfcgﬂ

1
L

18

RSV

g

+— B
N

W
L [] 21

/

7
w8252

§ §
7 B

$—iT 170

/

DC-DC

t—fomsh 51
[T

AMC.3

CNA1

dw—5

o

I
I
I
|
L __
| S—

CNA1

e
"‘iﬂE!‘ﬂi@iFﬂE!g!!!

— 1
gl a7 |
L —1

ERAHKD

2 - 45

41

81

e /b CH7d 91— 19

CETs
{ T = L

/

7
s

 S— T

>
51
/

1

DC-DC
axi—9

Rl fad

30

™,

¥

L en7] vi- 19

* T T

/

7
77 L ]

cN19]

E et FPd

¢ @ih

51
/

fons71

DCo-pe

A=

\

42



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

500

36073820000

WINCH

000086



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 42311894030 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 228685
80303130101 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO10-020E 228686
2 42342460320 | ORIFICE 2 1.0 228685
42342460320 | ORIFICE 1 1.0 228686
3 37000927860 | JOINT 1
4 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
5 42311894100 | JOINT 1
6 42311894200 | JOINT 1
7 80303130121 | FITTING,ELBOW (WITH O-RING) 2 KLO10-030E
8 42311894301 | JOINT 2 229395
9 80400160223 | JOINT 1
10 82420912713 | TRIM 1M
11 91810132530 | FASTENER 9
12 37002458640 | HOSE 2 L=2400 228171
37002458640 | HOSE 1 L=2400 228172
14 37002474150 | HOSE 1 L=2050
15 82100001411 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-08BK
16 37002417150 | HOSE 1 L=2650 228171
37002402720 | HOSE 1 L=2720 228172
17 42311941101 | PLATE 1
18 90101208014 | BOLT 2 M8Xx14
19 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
20 37002488430 | HOSE 1 L=2450 228171
37002402750 | HOSE 2 L=2430 228172
21 37002458670 | HOSE 1 L=2500
22 37002458680 | HOSE 1 L=2900
23 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
24 42645931080 | HOSE 1 L=2950 228171
37002402700 | HOSE 1 L=2950 228172
25 42311894400 | JOINT 1 229396
26 42311894500 | JOINT 1 229396
41 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
51 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14

000091



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

O~NOABDWN-

11
22

42311916100
90183108020
37000565990
37000576600
42311916200
90183108015
37000565980
42311916300
42311916500
42352411010
42311916400
37000576000
82400000312

COVER
BOLT
PLATE
PLATE
COVER
BOLT
PLATE
COVER
COVER
PLATE
COVER
PLATE
GROMMET

1

-
o

NO=_2W=_2=200-=-h~WwW

M8X20

T=8.0

M8X15

L=1000

228280

228738

228279

000095



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 36673325020 | HEAD ASSY 1
3 36673325030 | CASE 1
4 36673325040 | O-RING 1
5 36673325050 | RING,BACKUP 1
11 36673730030 | ELEMENT KIT 1
100 36673730000 | FILTER ASSY 1

000099




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rel
1 36018250000 | CYLINDER,TELESCOPING 1 229007
36018250001 | CYLINDER ASSY, TELESCOPING 1 229008
2 36606330000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 1
3 90172108065 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M8X65
4 90171112045 | BOLT 2 M12X45
5 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
6 90201201200 | NUT 2 M12

000102



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PG1250024-02 ATTACHMENT,JIB (JIB)

/’/
BOOM, BASE / -
1 ,/ /
e -
Pt e /
N d
/, 7\:?% ) /@\
; 7
Pl W
PN
N, e
P e
< g /V
31
32
1 33.:34



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH1260056-01 INDICATOR,ANGLE (HORIZONTAL SLANT)

7" 0" X%
Idﬂ 7an




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH1700236-00 VIEW SYSTEM (MAIN UNIT)

-

00000




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH1700374-02 VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA)

SBHOWAICNRIS
ABDPEICNRIS




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5030199-00 HARNESS

I NITE EN1TB Eﬂ

I cNg NG CH1D

CN197 CN198

X
i




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5031064-00 HARNESS

nnge)
.
| Y|B AARRRRRRRRRY

5[ R EERRRRERuEny

)

, N




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5031072-00 HARNESS




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5031081-00 HARNESS

J1




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5032053-00 HARNESS

CNY1

)

CNVYZ  CNVE

14

@R s

CNRS

GNV2 CNv4 CNV6 CNIB
P




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5032364-00 HARNESS

100

® ®




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
40 82182819823 | DIODE 3 1.5A
100 42900000102 | HARNESS 1

000154



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PH5034371-00 HARNESS

100

CN39

]




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
P11100135-00 VALVE,RELIEF

100

=




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
P11140136-01 VALVE,CHECK




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PI11300048-01 FILTER,OIL

100




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 42333013100 | PANEL 1
2 90183106015 | BOLT 9 M6X15
3 37000568730 | PLATE 9 T=1.5
4 42332673201 | LEVER 1
5 42332673251 | LEVER 1
6 42332673301 | LEVER 1
7 42332683200 | LEVER 1
8 42332683450 | LEVER 1 228222
42332683300 | LEVER 1 228223
9 42332151010 | SUPPORT 2
10 31320020010 | KNOB (BLACK) 5
1 42331991500 | ROD 5
12 37000156390 | PIN 1
13 80720104020 | PIN,SPRING 2 4X20
14 36638490000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1
15 90172108025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M8X25
16 37000105610 | PIN 5 L=18
17 80136320010 | PIN,SPLIT 5 2X10
18 90101206014 | BOLT 1 M6X14 228275
90101206016 | BOLT 1 M6X16 228276
19 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
20 42332673500 | SUPPORT 1 228275
42332673700 | SUPPORT 1 228276
21 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6 228276
41 42331942000 | LEVER,CONTROL 1

000177



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42515271000

JIB (FRP)

1

000181



it

19

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PK1330364-01 COVER




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PL1250084-02 VALVE,CONTROL

200 ——
. B— O ol [0
'] s\ S\uw 40
R L ;
/ 3 i \ i |
L 7~ L\
! 46 48 le—" 41 s 16
A
! 10
] _
12 —|B
1 q A 8
> ; ||I //
49 i I
54 i
| 2
©| P




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100073+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PM5210008-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL

100




PN1014445-01 ELEC.ASSY (CHARGER:200V)

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

e
IIIII “l..llllyﬂz
3 i nﬂ@l])ﬁum, “ m
! ,
| | —--
_ N —:=
! - 1.
ve | I 1t R
o D " e
A 70U ‘ i | St i




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PN1014452-01 ELEC.ASSY (CHARGER:200V)

CN3
Y

44,45 f

g
i




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re!

1 42502782010 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 42736070100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
3 82100000665 | CAP (BLACK) 1
6 42476303100 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=1000
8 91810132530 | FASTENER 5
9 42503211100 | HARNESS 1

11 82100001411 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-08BK

12 42392583090 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

31 82122910400 | CAP 1

000207



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PN1030067-01 OPTICAL CABLE

2,3

YIFNPSREwS
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER







AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PN1140164-00 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SW)

_E__%_E_




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PN1350032-02 REEL,CORD

— B




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PN1450112-00 HARNESS

CNES

CNB3

7

W i
/

38 39
40

] [1 [ ] 1 [] 31
1 CN70 CN72 CN73 CN74 CN7S !
FIEASY
NG.3 AEmATTEW)
|
i a1 31

ND.2 [Dé LN
30 31
% 3’ NG, 1 [ﬂ‘émﬂnsw |
1




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

O~NOABDWN-

42312411100
42394271310
42398291050
42507721010
42392232010
42392232020
42392232030
42392232040

PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME (MARKING)
PLATE,NAME (MARKING)
PLATE,NAME (AMC DATA)
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME

QU T G N I SIS

000235



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 42390780040 | PLATE,NAME (WORKING SWITCH) 1
2 42391701020 | PLATE,NAME (AMC) 1
3 42395882010 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
4 42398293010 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
5 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 2
6 42394782040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
8 90451700100 | SCREW,TAPPING 4 M4X6.4
9 37002226530 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 37002212700 | PLATE,NAME 1

11 42395081120 | PLATE,NAME 1

12 42398293020 | PLATE,NAME 1

13 42396051080 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

14 42398293030 | PLATE,NAME 4

000239




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PO1015430-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (ON WHOLE VEHICLE)

31

32

BLUE BLACK

PZ¥ TADANO

WHITE WwHITE

77 Ao




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PO5010028-01 OPE.ASSY (LEVER,CONTROL)

100
_ _ _ _ _ 22_ 54 _ _36
I
| 47
48
|
38 B
I
== 23




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
2 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
3 80481304024 | JOINT 2
4 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-12BK
5 37002443220 | HOSE 1 L=570
6 37002430140 | HOSE 1 L=660
7 91810130230 | FASTENER 2
8 82100001735 | SLEEVE 4 228530
9 42310040050 | ROPE (TETORON) 2 228530
11 90180208020 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X20
12 37002489940 | HOSE 1 L=1470
13 37002489950 | HOSE 1 L=1410
14 37002489960 | HOSE 1 L=1460
15 80430620400 | JOINT 2
16 91810130270 | FASTENER 7
17 90101208014 | BOLT 4 M8Xx14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
19 89850300500 | TUBE,HEAT 1M 228722
20 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
21 80456120610 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (PLUG) 1
22 37002464900 | HOSE 2 L=430
24 80456110610 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (SOCKET) 1
25 80320020080 | FITTING 2 KUF12-030N
26 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
27 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
29 37002407740 | HOSE 1 L=450
30 42346833700 | SUPPORT 1 228917
42346833800 | SUPPORT 1 228918
31 42346830300 | SUPPORT 1
32 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
33 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
34 37002460810 | HOSE 1 L=650
35 37002407350 | HOSE 1 L=500
36 37002414920 | HOSE 1 L=750
37 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
38 80458010600 | PLUG (FOR FEMAIL) 1 06 228531
39 80457030600 | CAP 1 228531
61 91002801100 | O-RING 9 1B P11
71 37000908720 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 PF1/2-PF3/8
72 37000928370 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
73 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
74 37000908730 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G3/8-G1/4 228759 Se
75 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G3/8-G1/4 228759 Se
76 80400160128 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-G1/4
77 91002801400 | O-RING 8 1B P14 228759
91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14 228760
78 80303130161 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-030E
79 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-020E
80 42346832100 | JOINT 1 228338
81 37000931630 | JOINT 4 228685
37000931630 | JOINT 3 228686
82 37000933360 | JOINT 1 228686
83 42340180060 | ORIFICE 1 1.0 228686
84 42340240230 | ORIFICE 1 228760
91 91071011500 | O-RING 1 Y22550-115-A
92 91470000600 | RING,BACKUP 1 Y22021-06
111 42346831102 | JOINT 1
112 80400160127 | JOINT 2
113 80471020502 | JOINT 1
114 80430620400 | JOINT 2
115 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8
116 80400160225 | JOINT 1
124 37000926900 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G3/8-G1/4 228760

000251



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PS5150001-00 SHACKLE




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PS5530289-00 SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:5M,NANABOSI,KASUGA)

3! //




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PV1030109-00 SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 3M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI)




100

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PV5140019-00 VALVE ASSY,RELIEF




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PW1010381-00 ACCESSORIES (WRENCH)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PW5110003-00 WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/NAKAMURA KIKI)



PX1260143-01 STEP (FOR ENTRY INTO CAB)

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

N

AR

=l N ~Eacdeols
cocINRH CocjcefH-
COCON CoCJCo :
CCOCON (K] T 1 e ca| (R
COCNR A COCJCB| |
OO COCHTI |
= =3



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX1270125-00 WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=100)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX1310050-00 MOUNT,LAMP (BUCKET,FOR NTT,OPTION)

i i e
o= )
| ) i 12 34567
|l |




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX1350977-01 BOX,TOOL

100
| _ _ _
|
14 3
ot o)
I ¥
o o /

46 16,

16,1819,
21 23

L]




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX1351111-02 BOX,TOOL (LEFT)

BRES
KEY NO.

K wHR Y- (LTH)
BOX,TOOL (LEFT)

R YIR, Y= (L /DU 28 Y, 0b 14 W)
BOX, TOOL (LEFT/F :2-DECKER,R:1-DECKER)

K IR V=0 (L2 /2000028 Yy uIbE3F30 U157 )
BOX, TOOL (LEFT/F :2-DECKER W./DOOR OPEN UP WARD,R:1-DECKER)

R WA, Y= (L2 /700128 Y U LFW)
BOX, TOOL {(LEFT/F :2-DECKER ,R : NONE)

A WER Y= (L7001 UL )
BOX, TOOL (LEFT/F:1-DECKER,R: 1 -DECKER)

.

K YR, 9= (LZF/Z0VR14 0P F)
BOX,TOOL (LEFT/F:1-DECKER R :NONE)

IOV RASSY , YK WHR (LT h /70U FI29" VUil v/ b—TRed)
MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT/Fi2-DECKER.R: 1-DECKER/TOENEC)

TOVE Y= WHR (LT /700 8129 vy AFH SAFYI FUPL1E )
MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT/F :2-DECK,LARGE STEP+R:]1-DECK)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:
1 42836705100 | SUPPORT 1 228529
42506250100 | SUPPORT 1 228530
2 42835795200 | SUPPORT 1
4 90101210035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 11 10
6 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
8 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 10
9 90101210025 | BOLT 9 M10X25
10 42836705301 | FENDER 1
11 37000505950 | PLATE 12 T=3.2
12 42836705401 | SUPPORT 1
13 37000506530 | PLATE 4 T=4.5
14 90201200800 | NUT 5 M8
16 37000517380 | PLATE 4 T=2.3TO 3.2
17 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10
18 37000581940 | PLATE N T=0.5
41 42835791000 | BOX,TOOL 1 00029
44 42833772000 | STEP 1
46 90101212022 | BOLT 4 M12X22
47 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
51 82400000528 | GROMMET 2
54 82401800060 | PLUG (FOR M6) 10
61 42394484020 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 6
62 42833782010 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 3
63 89730000010 | TAPE 1
71 42394484010 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
72 42393891070 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
73 42393891060 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
74 42396552010 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
75 42397246020 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1
78 34393906540 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
79 42420082550 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 1

000308



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX1940323-02 MOUNT (RIGHT/F:RACK,R:NONE)

7!8 618
8,9 8.9

(3]
—
o
HIF T —
!

; “
R . Ll
A B
20 (4':3?) (gam)
18
23,24 23,24 43 ’ 23,24 N
“ 22 22
o 42 42
22
25 19,26 B B
o
(25 )
K
(25 ) 14,17

(245 W)

15,16
17 14,17







AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX5780078-00 MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT/F:2-DECKER,R:NONE,GAS DAMPEF




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PX5780185-01 MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT-FRONT:2-DECKER,LARGE STEP)

18,19

NSy w+ORE FoOuZYyo+ORe

11
(&5 M) ERSIANRLNORE /




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1020001-10 OPTION UNIT,2

w5 DExEE% XBEH L =]

1 5323 A%} ASSY CLAMP HEAD ASSY L Lo

7 #3327 AYE ASSY CLAMP HEAD ASSY AW " Rk

11 |2527° A¥) ASSY CLAMP HEAD ASSY 412" 8- RAX 2.5 =ARK4822S 5, EERIMG
13 | #327" Aw) ASSY CLAMP HEAD ASSY 42" 308X, 8+, F¥ K—23F-. ZAAKRIZS Y (ERTAY)
14 | HUEAYLE ASSY CUTTER HEAD ASSY 42" 6.4 28X 2.5-

15 |HosATE ASSY CUTTER HEAD ASSY 41X 3 6.4 AV B&

16 |#¥FAYE ASSY CUTTER HEAD ASSY 4" IwAR, 6.4, A-22.5-. SRR/ 5 (NRIAG)
17 |*®-zASSY HOSE ASSY 700K « TN N (N #

20 |H=2ASSY HOSE ASSY 7O0K:" »

22 |#m-zASSY HOSE ASSY 700K - ,BlAZ

24 |&—AASSY HOSE ASSY IPN M-

25 |AAYFASSY SWITCH ASSY WARXT" —RFVEIVRAVF

29 |RAYFASSY SWITCH ASSY FYRALYF (7° =A5SW) =HNIRXS ¥, 4K

30 |} vaASSY DRILL ASSY AEvL— *-2 2,5

31 LoF AN b WRENCH, IMPACT RE¥L— k-2 2.9

32 |7 »—#ASSY PRUNER ASSY REuL—- *-2 2.0-

33 |7-HASSY ARM ASSY

34 |7-aASSY ARM ASSY ERR7-LRLBalW RUNER) o4

39 |b-7" ASSY ROPE ASSY 1.57958 210

40 |o-7" ASSY ROPE ASSY Q.5m - 8%RH

43 |o-7" ASSY ROPE ASSY RERHEHSAHO . Om

44 |(num - HANGER Ny ARRY

48 | IR Y=A BOX , TOOL Ny rasAh (FRP)

49 | & YIR,Y-N BOX , TOOL Ny baeAh (FRP) ¥¥Uff, hI3I70XAF]100XE140
51 |=yw> STEP RBYARFY T

52 |zFw7 STEP wEDEQ A FUL4UFR

53 |zFw7 STEP w2560 N HYIEER

54 |#n - COVER fERTHBDN —

55 |&at - COVER arsusEg 237" ASSY (¥ 77 F-4) BAN —
56 |4+ —FASSY SUPPORT ASSY 7 e

57 |44 - bFASSY SUPPORT ASSY RERDBG ¥ 7 iR

ARAREFSCI>TRRYMTHENLDSHY LT,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1050005-00 CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 10TON ELECTRIC)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PY1050012-00 CLAMP HEAD (SANWA,12TON,TITANIUM)

23

50
1 30 14 15 5 26 8 29 31
7
— W
— LY Y Y
\ \\\
16 13 22 21 32524109 7 6 2 27 28




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1070000-00 ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

PY1080032-00 ARM

J1B8 (FRP)



PY1080037-00 ARM (HOLDER WITH INSULATOR, FOUR FACE ROLLER,HOT STICK

AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER

J1B8 (FRP)



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1160234-00 BOOSTER (ELEC.,SANWA)

#rES
KEY NO.

2" —2F (TLF,Br9)
BOOSTER (ELEC. s SANWA)

7" -2%
BOOSTER

NEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N AR 25 T -RS
PIPING,BOOSTER




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1580028-00 PIPING,BOOSTER

.(" 1 - ) X ]

e ) T UUUUU U
NN T - Ny 1
L L%__ : oooo]lr]IM(:)E-_)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1590006-00 HOSE,BOOSTER (LARGE,AIR BALLOON ONLY)

100

aﬁ




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1640000-01 DRIL,HYDRAULIC

20

T

Al
m&—

e




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1660000-00 ARM,ATTACHMENT (L-TYPE JIB)




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1760005-00 STEP,BUCKET

/[ /
\/




AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY1930004-00 BLOCK,RUBBER (WAZUMI)



AT-146-3 43011100073 UPPER
PY2130001-00 COVER,LAMP (WORKING)

/>




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100073+UPPER+Spare+Parts

